503107277 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDDIE MCDAID	12/17/2014
DESMOND CHAN	12/17/2014
TERENCE G. KENNEDY	12/18/2014
DIETER KESSLER	12/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFTWARE AG USA INC.
Street Address:	11700 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 700
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14574974	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R : 109_039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA K. STEPHENSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia K. Stephenson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=_Assignment_109_039#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034546 FRAME: 0883

503107277

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Software AG USA Inc. 11700 Plaza America Drive, Suite 700 Reston, Virginia 20190 USA

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AN ONTOLOGY BASED REQUEST/REPLY SERVICE

described in an application for Letters Pale	ent of the United States executed	ŀ			
X on even date herewith					
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on				
as well as any and all continuations, divisi may be granted therefor. The unders Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ons, and reissues of said applications, and reissues of said applications, and the said applications,	request(s) the United States			
The undersigned agree(s), when requests which may be necessary for securing, vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	ed, to sign all papers, take all rig maintaining and enforcing pate	htful oaths, and perform all acts nts for sald inventions and for			
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.					
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
WHIN	17-12-14	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Inventor 1: Eddle McDald	Date	Witness			
Inventor 2: Desmond Chan	17-12-14 Date (6-12-14	Witness			
Inventor 3: Terence Kennedy	Date	Witness			
D4/4	18-/2-14 Date				
Inventor 4: Dieter Kesster	Date	Witness			
Additional Inventor(s) is (are) listed on the atta	ached sheet which is incorporated here	ain by reference.			
Posz Law Group, PLC	v				

RECORDED: 12/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 034546 FRAME: 0884